06/24/2011 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FormePTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103627885 To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. documents or the new address(es) below ما 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Twenty-First Century Laboratories, Inc. Name: Twenty-First Century HealthCare, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2119 South Wilson Street X Corporation- State Arizona City: Tempe ☐ Other State: Arizona Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: United States Zip: 85282 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 13 X Corporation Citizenship Arizona X Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A Trademark Application No (s) 1,790,110 2,463,948 2,489,167 2,564,508 2,627,113 2,937,419 3,318,910 3,510,472 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 21ST CENTURY (and design), 21ST CENTURY (and design), GLUCOSAMINE RELIEF, ARTHRI-FLEX, METABO-FAST, HERBAL CLEAR NATURALLY, CORACAL, Zoo Friends, Lawn Saver, Alaska Wild, OcuHealth, 21st Century 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>James W. Armstrong, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) Internal Address: Sacks Tierney P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address. 4250 N Drinkwater Blvd., Fourth Floor X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City Scottsdale State. Arizona Zip: 85251-3693 Phone Number. (480) 425-2628 Fax Number. (480) 425-4978 Authorized User Name Email Address \_armstronn@sackstrernev.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

Signature

James W. Armstrong

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

April 20, 2011

Date

REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0419

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Item 4B (Trademark Registration Numbers):

3,514,603 3,534,485 3,578,388 3,645,342

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0420

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Twenty-First Century Laboratories, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably and exclusively grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to Twenty-First Century HealthCare, Inc., an Arizona corporation, all of the Assignor's' right, title and interest in and to (i) the following trademarks, (ii) the registrations of those trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
21st CENTURY (and design)	1,790,110	August 31, 1993
21st CENTURY (and design)	2,463,948	June 26, 2001
GLUCOSAMINE RELIEF	2,489,167	September 11, 2001
ARTHRI-FLEX	2,564,508	April 23, 2002
METABO-FAST	2,627,113	October 1, 2002
HERBAL CLEAR NATURALLY	2,937,419	April 5, 2005
CORACAL	3,318,910	October 23, 2007
Zoo Friends	3,510,472	October 7, 2008
Lawn Saver	3,514,603	October 14, 2008
Alaska Wild	3,534,485	November 18, 2008
OcuHealth	3,578,388	February 24, 2009
21st Century	3,645,342	June 30, 2009

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0421

Dated this $/ 3$ day of $/ 2011$ .
By: Audustu  Steven P. Snyder  Its: President
Accepted and Agreed to:
TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY HEALTHCARE, INC. 2119 South Wilson Street Tempe, Arizona 85282  By: Kun Mul Steven P. Snyder  Its: President
STATE OF ARIZONA ) ) ss COUNTY OF MARICOPA )
The foregoing Assignment of Trademark was acknowledged before me this day of, 2011, by Steven P. Snyder.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  BECKY HARMON Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County My Commission Expires JULY 28, 2013
787203

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0422

**RECORDED: 04/22/2011**